

&
W.P(C)No. 301 OF 2000

ITEM No.8

Court No. 8

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.301/2000

CEHAT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)
and exemption from filing O.T.exemption)
(for further directions)

Date : 07/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Ms.Indira Jaising,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Sanjay Parikh,Adv.,
Mr.R.R. Chandrachud,Adv.,
Ms.Jayna Kothary,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Attorney General for India (N/P)

for UOI:

Krishan Mahajan,Adv.,
Ms.Sunita Sharma,Adv.,
Mr.D.S.Mahra,Adv.

for Gujarat State:

Ms.Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

for Orissa State:

Mr.Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

for Jharkhand State:

Mr.Ashok Mathur,Adv.,
Mr.Rajesh Pathak,Adv.

for Rajasthan State:

Mr.Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.,
Mr.Ranji Thomas,Adv.

for Kerala State:

Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu,Adv.,
Mr.John Mathew,Adv.

for Haryana State:

Mr.J.P.Dhanda,Adv.,
Mr.K.P. Singh,Adv.

for Goa State:

Mr.Bhawani Shankar Gadnis,Adv.,
Mr.Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.,
Ms.Divya Suri,Adv.

for Karnata State:

Mr.Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.,
Mr.Satya Mitra,Adv.

for Punjab State:

Ms.Jayshree Anand,AAG Punjab
Mr.Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

for Nagaland State:

Mrs.V.D. Khanna,Adv.
Mr.Sanjay K.Shandilya,Adv.

for Maharashtra State:Mr.S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

for Manipur State: Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

.PA

for Andhra Pradesh State: Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.,
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
for Arunachal Pradesh : Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
for Meghalaya State: Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
for Tamil Nadu State: Mr. T. L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.,
Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, Adv.
for West Bengal State: Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.,
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.,
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
for Madhya Pradesh: Mr. S. K. Agnihotri, Adv.,
Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
for Bihar State: Mr. B. B. Singh, Adv.
for U.P. State: Mr. R. C. Verma, Adv.
for Pondicherry: Mr. V. G. Pragasa, Adv.
for Uttranchal : Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.,
Mr. Mahesh Chandra, Adv.
for Chhatisgarh: Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.
for Assam State: Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.,
Ms. Krishna Sharma, Adv.,
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv. for
M/s. Corporate Law Group
for UT Chandigarh: Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.,
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.,
Ms. Aiswarya Rao, Adv.
for Tripura State: Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.,
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
for Himachal Pradesh: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
for Sikkim State: Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.,
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
for J & K State: 0 Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv. (N/P)
for intervenor: Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.,
Ms. Reema Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
 .SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for some of the States submit that necessary affidavit alongwith compliance report would be filed within a period of three weeks from today.

Mr. Mahajan, the learned counsel appearing for the Union of India states that Central Government has also decided to take concrete steps for the implementation of the Act and suggested to set National Inspection and Monitoring Committee for the implementation of the Act.

Stand over to 11.12.2001.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K Chadha)
Court Master