

X/

W.P(C)No. 301 OF 2000  
ITEM No.62

Court No. 4

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.301/2000

CEHAT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( for permission to submit additional document(s) and impleading party  
and intervention and directions and modification and clarification and  
taking affidavit on record)

WITH W.P.(C) NO.339/2002, W.P.(c) 344/2002 ( with appln. for  
directions and impleading party)

Date : 06/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Attorney General for India (N/P)

in WP 301/2000 & for Mr.Sanjay Parikh,Adv.  
rr in WP 344/02

in WP 339/2002 Mr.Promit Roy,Adv.,  
Mr.R.Rahim,Adv.Mr.Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

in WP 344/2002 & for Mr.B.B. Sawhney,Sr.Adv.,  
rr in WP 301/2000: Ms.Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Kailash Vasudev,Sr.Adv.,  
NCT of Delhi,UT of Ms.Sunita Sharma,Adv.  
Andaman & Nicobar, Mr.D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Daman & Diu &  
Dadra & Nagar Haveli:

for UOI: Mr.Altaf Ahmed, ASG  
Mr.Krishan Mahajan,Ms.Sunita Sharma,  
Mr.R.K. Rathore,Mr.D.S. Mahra,Advs.

for UT of Chandigarh: Ms.Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

for State of Assam: Ms.Krishna Sarma,Adv.,  
Mr.V.K. Sidharthan,Ms.Asha G.Nair,  
NG.J.R. Luwang,Advs.for  
M/s Corporate Law

for Karnataka State: Mr.Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

.PA

for Andhra Pradesh State: Mr.Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mr.G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.,  
Mr.Raja Chatterjee,Adv.

for State of Jharkhand: Mr.Ashok Mathur,Adv.,  
Mr.Arup Banerjee,Adv.

for Nagaland State: Mr.Kailash Vasdev,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.Sanjay K.Shandilya,Adv.  
Mrs.V.D. Khanna,Adv.

for Kerala State: Mr.K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.,  
Ms.K. Sangeeta,Adv.,  
Mr.Sushil Tekriwal,Adv.

for Orissa State: Mr.Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.  
Mr.H.L. Tiku,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

for State of Arunachal Pradesh: Mr.Anil Shrivastav,Adv.,  
Mr.Jyoti Dutt,Adv.

for State of Manipur: Mr.KH Nobin Singh,Adv.,  
Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.A.Mariarputham,Adv.,  
Ms.Aruna Mathur,Mr.Anurag D.Mathur,Advs.  
Arputham,Aruna & Co.

for U.P.State: Mr.R.C. Verma,Adv.,  
Mr.Mukesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr.Gopal Singh,Adv.,  
Ms.Vimla Sinha,Adv.,  
Mr.Rajiv Mohapatra,Adv.

for State of Maharashtra: Mr.U.U. Lalit,Adv.,  
Mr.S.S.Shinde,Adv.,  
Mr.V.N Raghupathy,Adv.  
Mr.S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

for Punjab State: Mr.R.K. Rathore,Adv.,  
Mr.Ajay Bansal,Dy.Adv.Genl.  
Mr.R.S. Suri,Mr.Rajeev Sharma,Advs.

for State of W.B: Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.,  
Ms.Neelam Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Sharma,Adv.

for State of Bihar: Mr.Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.,  
Mr.B.B. Singh,Adv.

for State of H.P.: Mr.Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

for States of Gujarat & Mizoram: Ms.Hemantika Wahi,Adv.,  
Ms.Anu Dubey,Adv.

for Meghalaya State: Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

.PA

: - 3 : -

for State of Haryana: Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr.Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

for Tamil Nadu State: Mr.T.L.Viswanatha Iyer,Sr.Adv.,  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

for Impleading Mr.Mohit K. Bhandari,Adv.,  
party: Mr.C.S. Ashri,Adv.

for Chhatisgarh State: Mr.Prakash Srivastava,Adv.

Mr.Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.,  
Mr.Sanjeev K. Singh,Adv.

Mr.Jasbir Malik,Adv.,  
Mr.S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

for Rajasthan State: Mr.Ranji Thomas,Adv.,  
Mrs.Bharti Upadhyay,Adv.,  
Mr.D.K. Thakur,Adv.  
Mr.V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

for State of M.P.: Mr.Sakesh Kumar,Adv.,  
Mr.Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

for State of Goa: Mr.Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis,Adv.,  
Ms.Divya Suri,Adv.,  
Mr.Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Mr.Jay Savla,Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr.Arvind Kumar Tewari,Adv.

Ms.Manjula Gupta,Adv.

Mr.V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr.B.V. Deepak,Adv.for  
M/s.T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr.A.S.Pundir,Adv.

Mr.V.Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr.P.N .Ramalingam,Adv.

Mr.K.M.K. Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

At the request of the learned counsel for the  
parties adjourned for four weeks for complying with the  
Office Report dated 4.1.2003.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master